
• 

* 

• ,,, 
..... 

,.,cmca._ 
. TOP 

10 
SCHEDULED 

STAll TIME 

00:00 

6:56 

6:58 

8:58 

18:14 

18:16 

20:16 

30:37 

30:39 
30:49 

* 

10700 Ventura Blvd. POl WEEK ENDING, May 4 , 19 7 4 
No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 

Phone: (213) 980-9490 
CYCLE NO. 742 PIOGU.u 5 m: 13 

DISC & HALf HOUR NO _::l._::a:..__ __ ---.---

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

EME & OPENING OF PART 1 
ALK UNIT 

140 - TOUCH A HAND, MAKE A FRIEND 
ALK UNIT 
~39 - MY GIRL BILL - Jim Stafford 
ALK UNIT 
OGO: CASEY' S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-1 

- Staple 
Singers 

#38 - THANKS FOR SAVING MY LIFE - Billy Paul 
TALK UNIT 
#37 - I'M A TRAIN - Albert Hammond 
TALK UNIT 
#36 - I'M IN LOVE - Aretha Franklin 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-2 

#35 -MIGHTY, MIGHTY - Earth, Wind & Fire 
TALK UNIT 
#34 - TELL ME A LIE - Sammi Joe 
TALK UNIT 
#33 - MOCKINGBIRD - Carly Simon 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION 1.0.: 
LOCAL INSERT: C-3 

PAGE N0.---!1'---

IUNNING 

TIME 

6:58 

2:00 

9:18 

2:00 

10:21 

:10 
2:00 



• 

llt . 
• ,cn;ca~ ' TOP •• 

10 
SCHEDULED 
STAIT TIME 

32:49 

39:50 

39:52 

41:52 

49:01 

49:03 

51:03 

58:34 

58:50 
59:50 

• 

WATEMtARK 
10700 Ventura Blvd. rot wm EHDIHG. May 4, 1974 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 9160ol 
Phone: (213) 980-9480 

CYCU NO. 742 ,.OGU• 5 op 13 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

DISC & HALf HOUR NO ~l"'"b~--;;----
PAGEH0._..2 __ _ 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

ELEMENT 

#32 - FOR THE LOVE OF MONEY - O'Jays 
TALK UNIT 
#31 - A VERY SPECIAL LOVE SONG - Charlie Rich 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERI CAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-4 

#30 - THE PAYBACK (PT. 1) - James Brown 
TALK UNIT 
#29 - LET IT RIDE - Bachman-Turner Overdrive 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-5 

#28 - SEASONS IN THE SUN - Terry Jacks 
TALK UNIT 
#27 - DON'T YOU WORRY 'BOUT A THING - Stevie 
TALK UNIT Wonder 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:41 
THEME TO: 58: 50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:55 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: C-6 

RUNNING 
TIMI 

7:03 

2:00 

7:11 

2:00 

7:31 

:60 
:10 



SCHEDULED 
STAIT TIME 

00:00 

5:59 

6:01 

8:01 

19:10 

19:12 

21:12 

30:54 

30:56 
31:06 

10700 Ventura Blvd. fOI WEEK ENOING, May 41 1974 
CYCLE NO. 742 PIOGIAM..• ..1.5_.DQI' 13 No. Hollywood. Ca. 916().1 

Phone: (213) 980-9490 DISC & HALf HOUR NO _,2._,a"----....--­
>AGE N0.___;3::...._ __ 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ILEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 11 
TALK UNIT 
#26 - KEEP ON SINGING - Helen Reddy 
TALK UNIT 
#25 - THE LORD'S PRAYER - Sister Janet Mead 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY 1 S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-1 

#24 - OH VERY YOUNG - Cat Stevens 
TALK UNIT 
#23 - HELP ME - Joni Mitchell 
TALK UNIT 
#22 - BAND ON THE RUN - Paul McCartney & Wings 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-2 

#21 - I WON'T LAST A DAY WITHOUT YOU -
TALK UNIT Carpenters 
#20 - SUNSHINE ON MY SHOULDER - John Denver 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION I.D.: 
LOCAL INSERT: C-3 

IUNNING 
TIME 

6:01 

2:00 

11:11 

2:00 

9:44 

:10 
2:00 



SCHEDULED 

STAIT TIME 

33:06 

38:42 

38:44 

40:44 

48:42 

48:44 

50:44 

58:31 

58:50 
59:50 

10700 Ventura Blvd. "" wm ENDING. May 4, 1974 
CYCLE NO. 742 rtOCJAM 5 0' ll No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 

Phone: (213) 980·9490 DISC lo HALf HOUR NO ~z:..!b!_.._""""T __ _ 
,.GE N0.-4:!.... __ 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

ELEMENT 

1119 - MY MISTAKE WAS TO LOVE YOU - Diana Ross & 
TALK UNIT Marvin Gaye 
#18 - LOOKIN' FOR A LOVE - Bobby Womack 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

c-4 

#17 - YOU MAKE ME FEEL BRAND NEW - The 
TALK UNIT Sty1istics 
#16 - I'LL HAVE TO SAY I LOVE YOU IN A SONG -
TALK UNIT Jim Croce 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-5 

#15 - MIDNIGHT AT THE OASIS - Maria Mu1daur 
TALK UNIT 
#14 - COME AND GET YOUR LOVE - Red Bone 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:38 
THEME TO: 58 : 50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:58 

C-3 LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

IUNNING 
TIME 

5:38 

2:00 

8:00 

2:00 

7:47 

:60 
:10 



• 

,,, 
, .. cn;ria._ 

' TOI> 

jD 
SCHEDULED 
STAIT TIME 

00:00 

11:43 

11:45 

13:45 

21:25 

21:27 

23:27 

29:42 

29:44 
29:54 

• 

* 

10700 Ventura Blvd. roo wm ENDING, May 4 , 19 7 4 
No. Hollywood, Ca. 91804 

Phone: (213) 880-9490 
CYCLE NO. 7 4 2 PIOGIA• 5 Of 13 

DISC & HALf HOUR NO __,J!_!a~----=---

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 
TALK UNIT 
#13 - OH, MY MY - Ringo Starr 
TALK UNIT 
#12 - (I'VE BEEN) SEARCHIN' SO LONG - Chicago 
TALK UNIT 
#11 - THE ENTERTAINER - Marvin Hamlisch 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-1 

#10 - JUST DON'T WANT TO BE LONELY - Main 
TALK UNIT Ingredient 
#9 - THE SHOW MUST GO ON - Three Dog Night 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-2 

#8 - TUBULAR BELLS - Mike Oldfield 
TALK UNIT 
#7 - HOOKED ON A FEELING - Blue Swede 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY 1 S COAST TO COAST 

C-3 
STATION I.D.: 
LOCAL INSERT: 

'AGE NO.----

IUNNING 
TIME 

11:45 

2:00 

7:42 

2:00 

6:17 

:10 
2:00 



* 

,,, 
.,.,cnica,.. 
· -roP JD 
SCHEDULED 
STAIT TIME 

31:54 

37:56 

37:58 

39:58 

48:46 

48:48 

50:48 

57:50 

58:50 
59:50 

• 

* 

10700 Ventura Blvd. roo wEEK ENDING. May 4, 1974 
CYCLE N0.---'-7 4-"'2=---:-:- PIOG .. • 5 O' 1l No. Hollywood. Ca. 91604 

Phone: (213) 980-9490 DISC & HALf HOUR NO _3 .. b.._ __ -r--­
rAGE N0.-..!:6:.._ __ 

ACTUAL 
ELEMENT 

IUNNING 
TIME TIME 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
f/6 - THE STREAK - Ray Stevens 
TALK UNIT 6:04 
#5 - DANCING MACHINE - Jackson Five 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK.UNIT 
f/4 - BEST THING THAT EVER HAPPENED TO ME -
TALK UNIT Gladys Knight & the Pips 8:50 
#3 - BENNIE AND THE JETS - Elton John 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: c-5 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
f/2 - T.S.O.P. - M.F.S.B. 
TALK UNIT 7:02 
#1 - THE LOCO-MOTION - Grand Funk 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:19 
THEME TO: 58:50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:57 

LOCAL INSERT: 
C-6 :60 

STATION I. D.: :10 


