

WATERMARK 10700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING, May 4, 1974 CYCLE NO. 742 PROGRAM 5 OF 13 DISC & HALF HOUR NO 1a

PAGE NO._____

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00 6:56		THEME & OPENING OF PART 1 TALK UNIT #40 - TOUCH A HAND, MAKE A FRIEND - Staple TALK UNIT Singers #39 - MY GIRL BILL - Jim Stafford TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	6:58
6:58		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
8:58 18:14		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #38 - THANKS FOR SAVING MY LIFE - Billy Paul TALK UNIT #37 - I'M A TRAIN - Albert Hammond TALK UNIT #36 - I'M IN LOVE - Aretha Franklin TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	9:18
18:16		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
20:16 30:37		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #35 - MIGHTY, MIGHTY - Earth, Wind & Fire TALK UNIT #34 - TELL ME A LIE - Sammi Joe TALK UNIT #33 - MOCKINGBIRD - Carly Simon TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	10:21
30:39 30:49		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT: C-3	:10 2:00



WATERMARK 10700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING, May	<u>z 4, 1974</u>
CYCLE NO742	PROGRAM_5 OF 13
DISC & HALF HOUR NO	<u>1b</u>
	PAGE NO. 2

SCHEDULED ACTUAL RUNNING ELEMENT START TIME TIME TIME 32:49 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #32 - FOR THE LOVE OF MONEY - O'Jays TALK UNIT #31 - A VERY SPECIAL LOVE SONG - Charlie Rich 7:03 TALK UNIT 39:50 LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST LOCAL INSERT: 39:52 C-4 2:00 41:52 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #30 - THE PAYBACK (PT. 1) - James Brown TALK UNIT 7:11 #29 - LET IT RIDE - Bachman-Turner Overdrive TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 49:01 49:03 LOCAL INSERT: C-5 2:00 51:03 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #28 - SEASONS IN THE SUN - Terry Jacks TALK UNIT 7:31 #27 - DON'T YOU WORRY 'BOUT A THING - Stevie Wonder TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:41 58:34 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:55 58:50 LOCAL INSERT: :60 C-6 59:50 :10 STATION I.D.:



I0700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING. May 4, 1974 CYCLE NO. 742 PROGRAM 5 OF 13 DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2a PAGE NO. 3

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00		THEME & OPENING OF PART 11 TALK UNIT #26 - KEEP ON SINGING - Helen Reddy TALK UNIT #25 - THE LORD'S PRAYER - Sister Janet Mead	6:01
5:59		TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
6:01		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
8:01 19:10		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #24 - OH VERY YOUNG - Cat Stevens TALK UNIT #23 - HELP ME - Joni Mitchell TALK UNIT #22 - BAND ON THE RUN - Paul McCartney & Wings TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	11:11
19:12		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
21:12 30:54		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #21 - I WON'T LAST A DAY WITHOUT YOU - TALK UNIT Carpenters #20 - SUNSHINE ON MY SHOULDER - John Denver TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	9:44
30:56 31:06		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT: C-3	:10 2:00





FOR WEEK ENDING	May 4,	1974
	(A) (A)	GRAM 5_0F 13
DISC & HALF HOUR	NO 25	

PAGE NO. 4

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUÂL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
33:06 38:42		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #19 - MY MISTAKE WAS TO LOVE YOU - Diana Ross & TALK UNIT Marvin Gaye #18 - LOOKIN' FOR A LOVE - Bobby Womack TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	5:38
38:44		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
40:44 48:42		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #17 - YOU MAKE ME FEEL BRAND NEW - The TALK UNIT Stylistics #16 - I'LL HAVE TO SAY I LOVE YOU IN A SONG - TALK UNIT Jim Croce LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	8:00
48:44		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
50:44 58:31		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #15 - MIDNIGHT AT THE OASIS - Maria Muldaur TALK UNIT #14 - COME AND GET YOUR LOVE - Red Bone TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:38 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:58	7:47
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: STATION I.D.: C-3	:60 :10





FOR WEEK ENDING. ME	<u>ay_4, 1974</u>
CYCLE NO742	PROGRAM
DISC & HALF HOUR NO	3a
-	<u>_</u>

PAGE NO. _____

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00		THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 TALK UNIT #13 - OH, MY MY - Ringo Starr TALK UNIT #12 - (I'VE BEEN) SEARCHIN' SO LONG - Chicago TALK UNIT #11 - THE ENTERTAINER - Marvin Hamlisch TALK UNIT	11:45
11:43		LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
11:45		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
13:45 21:25		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #10 - JUST DON'T WANT TO BE LONELY - Main TALK UNIT Ingredient #9 - THE SHOW MUST GO ON - Three Dog Night TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	7:42
21:27		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
23:27 29:42		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #8 - TUBULAR BELLS - Mike Oldfield TALK UNIT #7 - HOOKED ON A FEELING - Blue Swede TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	6:17
29:44 29:54		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT: C-3	:10 2:00



WATERMARK 10700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

POR WEEK ENDING May 4	1974
(/)	PROGRAM 5 OF 13
DISC & HALF HOUR NO _3b	

PAGE NO.____D

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
31:54		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #6 - THE STREAK - Ray Stevens TALK UNIT #5 - DANCING MACHINE - Jackson Five	6:04
37:56		TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	
37:58		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
39:58 48:46		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #4 - BEST THING THAT EVER HAPPENED TO ME - TALK UNIT Gladys Knight & the Pips #3 - BENNIE AND THE JETS - Elton John TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	8:50
48:48		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
50:48 57:50		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #2 - T.S.O.P M.F.S.B. TALK UNIT #1 - THE LOCO-MOTION - Grand Funk TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:19 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:57	7:02
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: STATION I.D.: C-6	:60 :10